

IN THE SUPREME COURT

STATE OF NORTH DAKOTA

Gadeco, LLC,

Appellant,

v.

Industrial Commission of the State of
North Dakota and Slawson
Exploration Company,

Appellees.

Supreme Court No. 20120344

Mountrail County
No. 31-10-C-143Appeal from Judgment Affirming Decision of the
Industrial Commission of North Dakota

Dated September 13, 2012

District Court, Northwest Judicial District

Mountrail County, North Dakota

The Honorable Judge Richard L. Hagar, Presiding

BRIEF OF APPELLANTDennis Edward Johnson #03671
Ariston Edward Johnson #06366
JOHNSON & SUNDEEN
P.O. Box 1260
Watford City, ND 58854
(701) 444-2211

Attorneys for Appellant

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Table of Contents p. ii

Table of Authorities p. iii

Statement of Issues..... ¶ 1

Statement of Case ¶ 2

Statement of Facts ¶ 7

Legal Argument ¶ 10

 A. Standard of Review..... ¶ 10

 B. Risk Penalties ¶ 12

 C. The NDIC’s new findings are not supported on the record ¶ 14

 1. Location of the well..... ¶ 16

 2. Cost of the well..... ¶ 21

 3. Spud date..... ¶ 22

 4. Thirty-day period for election to participate..... ¶ 23

 D. Slawson’s invitation to participate in the Coyote well did not comply with N.D.A.C. § 43-02-03-16.3(1)(a)..... ¶ 27

 1. The actual location of the well is a mandatory fact to be included in the invitation to participate..... ¶ 29

 2. The itemization of costs cannot be changed after the invitation to participate is sent ¶ 30

 3. The approximate spud date may be an approximation but also cannot be changed after the invitation to participate ¶ 32

 E. Gadeco’s tardiness was immaterial ¶ 34

Conclusion ¶ 38

Certificate of Service p. 23

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES

Gadeco v. Industrial Commission, 2012 ND 33, 812 N.W.2d 405. ¶¶ 3, 4, 7, 10, 12, 15, 25, 27, 34, 35, 38, 39
Hanson v. Industrial Commission of North Dakota, 466 N.W.2d 587 (N.D. 1991)..... ¶ 10
Hystad v. Industrial Commission, 389 N.W.2d 590, 598 (N.D. 1986) ... ¶¶ 4, 15
M.M. v. Fargo Pub. Sch. Dist. No. 1, 2010 ND 102, 783 N.W.2d 806..... ¶ 11

STATUTES

N.D.C.C. § 1-02-02 ¶ 18
N.D.C.C. § 1-02-05 ¶ 18
N.D.C.C. § 31-11-05 ¶ 25
N.D.C.C. § 38-08-08 ¶ 2
N.D.C.C. § 38-08-14 ¶¶ 10, 11

REGULATIONS

N.D.A.C. § 43-02-03-16 ¶ 18
N.D.A.C. § 43-02-03-16.3 ¶¶ 7, 12, 13, 17, 19, 25, 28, 30, 32
N.D.A.C. § 43-02-03-88.1 ¶ 2

RULES

N.D. Sup. Ct. Admin. Order 14 p. 23
